This notice was posted on 02/10/2022 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 03/13/2022

Doc No.49-02102022-036

Notice of Determination

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk

Appendix D

To:	o: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Sonoma Co. Junior College District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1501 Mendocino Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95401
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Kate Jolley
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	
			Phone: (707) 527-4413
K	County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Drive #103F		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Conta Daga CA 05402	<u></u>	Address:
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021010270			
Project Title: Elliott Avenue Pilot Closure Project			
Project Applicant: Sonoma County Junior College District			
Project Location (include county): Elliott Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA (Sonoma County)			
Project Description: The proposed pilot project would temporarily close an approximately 500-foot segment of Elliott Avenue to vehicular traffic between the western and eastern driveways of the Emeritus Circle parking lot at the Santa Rosa Junior College. The section of Elliott Avenue that would be closed to vehicular traffic would be dedicated for student, pedestrian and bicycle use to more safely connect college facilities north and south of Elliott Avenue. The project would begin in a pilot phase, and consideration of a permanent closure would be dependent on the success of the project in its pilot form.			
This is to advise that the Sonoma County Junior College District has approved the above (K Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on February 8, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1501 Mendocino Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95401			
Signature (Public Agency): Katharyn Jolley (Féb 10, 2022 14 01 PST) Title: Vice President, Finance/Admin Svcs			
Dat	e: 02/10/2022	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: